the following described property from the A-1 Agricultural District to the A-2 
Agricultural Residence District on the following described real estate, to-wit:
A Parcel of land designated as Parcel ‘A’ containing 9.78 acres being part of 
Plat of Survey that is recorded in Book one-hundred fifty-eight (158) Page 
two-hundred thirty-one (231) that is on file at the Cerro Gordo County Record-
er’s Office that is part of the South one-half (S1/2) of Section 35, Township 
94 North, Range 21 West of the 5 th P.M., Cerro Gordo County, Iowa as 
described in the Plat of Survey dated June 14, 2024 and recorded on July